UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1122318070 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/11/2011 03:39 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by: Cory Messer Ocwen Loan Servicing LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 101 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835 73566338009 Attorney Code: 17776 BR

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
ILLINOIS This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.(MERS), as nominee for FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC., whose address is 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834, its successors and assigns, ("Assignor) to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF THE SOUNDVIEW HOME LOAN TRUST 2006-NLC1. Whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 109. West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409, (Assignee) all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly recorded in the Office of the County Kerorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagor: ROBERTO OLVERA, JR. AND MARIA C. OLVERA

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR FIRST NLC -10/7/5 O///CO

FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC.

Amount: \$ 215,500.00

Document Date: AUGUST 18, 2006 Date Recorded: SEPTEMBER 01, 2006

Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 0624426055

Date Re-Recorded: APRIL 12, 2010

Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 1010231024 PIN: 16-20-206-010-0000 AND 16-20-206-011-0000

Property Address: 1213 SOUTH 57TH AVENUE, CICERO, IL

Property more fully described as: LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

waren Lots 11 and 12 in block 2 in James U. Borden's Addition to Wassent-Park in the northeast 1/2 of Section 20, Township 39 North, Range 13. East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illimois.

> WHEN RECORDED PLEASE RETURN TO: Randali S. Miller & Associates, P.C. vard Avenue, Suite 180 MI 48302 Blocmbe -

111110983-1

1122318070 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COP

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at West Palm Beach, Florida, this 197H day of JULY, 2011.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

(MERS)

BY:

NAME: John Coaster

TITLE: Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

)SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19TH day of JULY, 2011, by John Coaste, the Vice President at MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REST TRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of the corporation. He she is known to me.

Notary Signature

Leticia N. Arias

MIN: 100195910002703729

Leticia M. A...
Commission #DD73750.
Expires. NOV 29, 2011
BONDED IT IN ATLANTIC BONDING CO. INC.